TELEPHONE CABLES
Universal Cables Ltd    T: 86 531-88817113    F: 86 531-88819113    E: sales@uecable.com    www.uecable.com
Application
The cables are designed to give good protection to the core against inductive interference.
The cables are used for outdoor signaling equipment.
Standards VDE 0816/DIN 57816
Construction
Conductors: Solid annealed bare copper 0.9/1.4mm as per ASTM B-3/IEC 60228 Class 1

4,8 0.17 0.14 0.12
Reference length is 300m. Conversion factor for different lengths L (at least 200m): L/300
Type Codes
AJ- -Outdoor cable with protection against inductive influences
2Y - Solid PE
Y - PVC
H - LSZH
(St) - Static shield of plastic-backed aluminum Tape for indoor cables
D - Shield of copper wire whipping.
 TELEPHONE CABLES
Universal Cables Ltd    T: 86 531-88817113    F: 86 531-88819113    E: sales@uecable.com    www.uecable.com
S - Railway signaling cable
Lg - Stranded in layers
(…Cu) - Total cross section of copper shield in mm sq
(fK) - Longitdinally applied copper tape, supplement to (St)
2B… - two layers of steel tape, thickness of steel tape in mm
Mechanical and Thermal Properties
Temperature range during operation (fixed state): -30°C – +70°C
Temperature range during installation (mobile state): -20°C – +50°C
Minimum bending radius: 15 x Overall Diameter
Colour Code
Coloured rings on the insulation
The tracer quad in each layer has a red helix
Dimensions And Weight
VDE CODE:
Copper tape screen & steel tape thickness of 0.5/0.8mm
AJ-2Y(St)YbY…x4x0.9/1.4 S Lg (fK) (2B 0.5)       AJ-2Y(St)YbY…x4x0.9/1.4 S Lg (fK) (2B 0.8)